

SAVE THE DATE! Friday, November 7, 2025

We would love for you to be a part of this wonderful evening! Silent Auction | Donor Prize | Raffle Donor | Sponsor | Attendee

Hello! I hope this letter finds you well!

My name is Jennifer Luker and I represent Five Points of Hope, a 501(c)3 non-profit organization.

Five Points of Hope was founded in memory of Michael McCusker and to celebrate the on-going courage of a dear friend and cancer survivor, Beth. Sadly, more loved ones have been faced with the fight against cancer since the founding of this non-profit organization - and this is our way to help!

Five Points of Hope is hosting A Night to Remember, an evening dedicated to special people coming together to enjoy good food, purchasing fabulous and unique products, pampering themselves, bidding on silent auction items and simply having a good time - for a wonderful cause! Not only is this event a wonderful evening out with friends and family, but many product and service vendors share their special talents and receive recognition from the community. **Our team hopes you will be interested in either donating a silent auction/prize raffle item or sponsoring our annual major fundraiser, A Night to Remember.**

The proceeds from the event are allocated to the Five Points of Hope Cancer Care Fund that supports Michigan residents diagnosed with cancer and facing financial hardship. Licensed Social Workers and/or Medical Personnel can request a monetary grant for an individual that meets the criteria to allow the focus to be on healing, opposed to how they are going to pay their next bill.

Five Points of Hope will hold **A Night to Remember** on **Friday, November 7, 2025 at 6:00 PM at Bakers of Milford** in Milford, Michigan. Everyone is welcome to attend this wonderful event.

Silent Auction items are currently being accepted. If interested, PLEASE contact us per the enclosed form. All items/ services are tax-deductible based on fair market price and government regulations. This is a great way to promote your organization and to have your business recognized while incurring a tax deduction (as appropriate) all while helping others!

We are thrilled to offer **Sponsorship Opportunities** to assist in making this year's **A Night to Remember** successful! Please review the flip side of this letter for all of the information on our five sponsorship levels.

As always, **thank you** for your consideration. We look forward to your support, involvement, and, attendance at this funfilled event! To learn more about the event and others please go to **www.fivepointsofhope.com**.

Send sponsor donations and/or silent auction donation forms to:

email: jluker@fivepointsofhope.com or mail: Five Points of Hope P.O. Box 583 Milford, MI 48381

Sincerely and with hope,

Jennifer Luker

Jennifer Luker